

Request title: Building Service Maintenance

Date of Response: 2nd September 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

Can you tell me who currently looks after your all your building service maintenance I.e Electrical, Mechanical, Fire & Security and general buildings.

And if within a contract when the contracts are due to go out to tender again?

And what has been your spend on each contractor for the past 5 financial years?

Reply:

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust can confirm that all building service maintenance is carried out in-house.